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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 
CITY OF NOVI 

Community Development Department 
(248) 347-0415 

Case No. PZ13-0019 27145 KAREVICH/ 27155 KAREVICH (PI DISTIBUTION & GENJI 
STEAKHOUSEl 

location: 27145 KAREVICH/ 27155 KAREVICH 

Zoning District: C, Conference District 

The applicant is requesling variances from Seclions 28-1, 28-5 and 28·10 of Ihe Novi Sign 
Ordinance to allow two entrance ground signs 01.30 sq. ft., 6 ft. in height including signage for 
the business on the adjacent parcel, an addilional (2nd) wall sign of 1.3 sq. ft. for the reslaurant 
building and the addition of a continuously lit flame af the top of fhe fa<;:ade tower for a 
recently reconstructed restaurant and catering businesses with common ownership on adjacent 
parcels. The properties are located west of Novi Road, and south of Twelve Mile Road. 

Ordinance Sections: 
CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCE, Section 28-1 requires business signs to advertise the 
business located on the premises only, 28-5 permits a single wall sign or ground sign fo be 
installed on 27145 S, Karevich parcel and a single wall sign and a ground sign on the 27155 S. 
Karevich parcel and 28-10 sfafes that "a sign not expressly permilted is prohibited" applicable to 
fhe proposed conlinuous open flame. 

City of Novi Staff Comments: 
The applicant is the owner of a newly reconsfructed and opened resfaurant and catering 
business on adjacent parcels. The restauranl (27155) parcel is allowed the previously approved 
wall sign as well as a ground sign provided it references the reslaurant premises only. The 
pefifioner proposes to include informafion for Ihe cafering business locafion on the adjacent 
parcel to Ihe west (27145) on this ground sign as well as adding a second small wall sign 
identifying the restaurant entrance and a continuous open flame located at the top of the 
·restaurant fa<;:ade tower. The catering business (27145) is allowed a wall sign or ground sign by 
right, but is requesting approval to install a ground sign at the Donelson Drive enlrance 
advertising the catering business as well as the restaurant on the adjaCent parcel. A wall sign 
has already been approved for this location. 
Staff notes Ihe unique location and access challenges for Ihese properties and supports 
consideralion of at least some relief particularly as applicable fo Ihe ground and wall signs. 
Consideration would be suggesfed of a restriction on the ground signs if the common ownership 
of Ihe parcels was ferminated. 

Standards for Granting a Sign Variance 

• The requesf is based upon circumstances or fealures that are exceptional and unique to 
the property and do nol result from conditions fhal exist generally in the Cily or fhal are 
self-created because _ _ __________ _ 



• The failure to grant relief will unreasonably prevent or limil the use of the properly and will 
result in substantia lly more than mere inconvenience or inability to attain a higher 
economic or financ ial return because_-:-:-----:-_ ---:----:-:-:-_ __ -:-

• The grant of relief wilt no t result in a use of structure that is incompatible with or 
unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will result in subs tantial 
justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or surrounding properties, and is 
no t inconsistent with the spirit of Ihe ordinance 
because _ _ ________ _ _ _________ _ 
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ZBA Case No: {Jl\~ ' COt"] ZBA Date: 6"/ HfI'?> , , Payment Received: $ .30) __ (Cash) 

Check # r)q~1 \ Include payment with cash or cI1eck written to ' City of Novi." 

TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT - PLEASE PRINT 
Pleaee aubmil one original signed application and 13 caples of aliaupportlng documentation relevanllo Ihe appeal, 

Applicant's Name I-\~ f" ~ l> i Date ~'I' 13 
Company (if applicable) Pi' s \l ro ~ ~~~ MMGl¥:~-t 
Address· \3 S S:Gl~i ('\Gl'" AJ.. Cily Mi ~\W'I&. ST M"I ZIP "1'0(,:)\.\0 
'\lYhere all case correspondece Is to be mailed. 

Applicant's E-mail Address: Vvor~ @ -y'l,," ~('O?~b M(\~' <!.O M 

Phone Number ('l~'\) 'OfQo -1 S eKo FAX Number ( ) 

Request Is for: 

__ Residential Construction (Newl Existing) __ Vacant Property _ _ Commercial ~ Signage 

1. Address of subject ZBA case: 2.1 1 I.( S ~ 2.]ISS' S . \<m.vlc:A Dr. ZIP YtO ~11 

2. Sidweli Number: 5022 - I S -ZoO - 101 t1. may be obtained from Assessing Depar1menl (246) 347·0485 

5o'i,.1- IS- 1-00-IOS 

3. Is the property within a Homeowner's Association Jurisdiction? Yes __ NO~ 

4. Zoning: RA R-1 R-2 R-3 R-4 RT RM-1 RM-2 MH OS-1 8S-2 :>SC OST 10THER 
C Co"~r>(Q. 

5. Property Owner Name (If other than applicant) 

6. Does your appeal result from a Notice of Violation or Citation Issued? Yes )<1NO 

7. Indicate ordinance section(s) and variances requested: 

1. Secllon Zs-\ (3) Vanance requested o,l\ow bo;t- bur:l'US"fS W bt. M.w-\l'S'.J ~n 'a.'\t.~~~ 
2. SecUon ZS·S(3) VarIance requested Moor( ~ ot'\A.. ..... ,,\\ oS'i 2s'" -fOr '\I.... rts+cMo~ 
3. Secllon '2.'O~ 10(",,) Variance requested o.\~w o ~ ~ .f\c:.. ('fI.t S o.S " s; 'i'" 
4. Seclion Variance requested 

8. Please submit an accurate, scaled drawing of the property showing: 

a. All property lines and dimensions correlated with the legal description. 
b . The location and dimensions of all ex/sting and proposed structures and US9S on property. 
c. Any roads, easements, draIns, or waterways which traverse or abut the property and the lot area and setback. 
d. DimensIons necessary to show compliance with the regulations of this Ordinance. 



9. State the practical difficulties which prevent conformance with the Zoning Ordinance requirements (attach separate 
sheet If necessary): 

Stl. ~ $YI.u~ 

10. Describe any unique circumstances regarding the property (I.e., shape, topography, etc.) which are not common 
to other properties In Ihe area and which prevent strict compliance with the Zoning Ordinance: 

SIGN CASES ONL V: 

Vour signature on this appllcetion Indiceles Ihat you agree to Inslell a Mock-Up Sign len (10) days before Ihe scheduled ZBA 
meeting. 
Failure to Inslall a mock-up sign may result In your cese not baing heard by the Board, postponed to the next scheduled ZBA 
meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign Is NOT to be the actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be removed within 
five (5) days of the meeting. If Ihe cese is denied, Ihe applicant Is responsible for all costs Involved In Ihe removal of the mock­
up or actual sign (If erected under violation) within five (5) days of Ihe meeting. 

Variance approval Is void If penmlt not obtained within one hundred eighty (180) days of dota of decision. 
There Is a five (5) day hold period bafore worklactlon can be laken on variance approvals. 
All property ownars' within 300 feet of ZBA property address will be notified of the ZBA case and variance requests. 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: 

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Officlal/lnspeclor Or Ordinance Officer made 

__ Construct New Home/Building __ Addition to Existing Home/Building __ Accessory Building 

__ Use ~Signage __ Other 

~' ~~2.-13 
Date Applicants Slgn~ \ 

'1-2.- 13 
Property Owners SIgnature Date 

DECISION ON APPEAL 

____ GI8nr~d ____ Denied Postponed by Request of Appl!cAnl __ _ Boord 

The Ouilding Inspector is hereby directed 10 issue 0 permillo the Applicanl upon the following iltms and conditions: 

Chairperson, Zoning Doard of Appeal s Dale 



R o N A N 

April 1, 2013 

Letter of Hardship 
Genji Restaurant - 27145 S. Karevich Dr. 
Pi Distribution - 27155 S. Karevich Dr. 

o R o M A N 

The practical difficulties which prevent conformance with the Zoning Ordinance requirements are 
specifically related to the unique circumstances regarding the property. The property is located on a 
service drive which runs alongside Novi Rd., making access from the main thoroughfare difficult and 
confusing. Additionally, the long, narrow property is configured in a way that the buildings are also 
accessible from Donelson Dr., but it is unclear that this entry leads to either business. Additionally, the 
name of the drive was recently changed from Sheraton Dr. to S. Karevich Dr., further confusing anyone 
previously familiar with the property location. 

The majority of patrons and clients approach the property from Novi Rd., which requires a tum onto West 
Oaks Dr., then another abrupt tum onto S. Karevich Dr. Once on Karevich Dr. the restaurant is not visible 
because of the curving street and the front setback being based ant he deepest part of the curve. Patrons 
actually pass the entry drive before they have a chance to recognize the buildings. In order to make the 
restaurant most visible from Novi Rd. , the main wall sign #1 is located high on the steel tower facing Novi 
Rd. Pi Distribution is located in the middle of the property, behind the restaurant, so thai it is not readily 
visible from Novi Rd. at all. When a patron is able to navigate correctly onto S. Karevich Dr., the wall sign 
#1 is no longer as visible because of its elevation, and Pi Distribution is set far back off of the road. In this 
case, a ground sign advertising both businesses is necessary to alert the drivers along S. Karevich Dr. of 
the buildings' locations. 

Similarly, neither business is readily visible from Donelson Dr. The Pi Distribution building is allowed only 
one wall sign, which is wall sign #3 located on the East facade which faces S. Karevich Dr. This building 
has no visible signage from Donelson Dr. , and the Genji restaurant is blocked by it. Again in this case, a 
ground sign advertising both businesses is necessary to alert the drivers along Donelson Dr. of the 
buildings' locations. 

We are also proposing two additional signs for the Genji restaurant. Currently, patrons that are able to 
navigate their way into the Genji parking lot are unclear about where to enter the building. Wall sign #2 is 
proposed at the porte-cochere above the main entry in order to direct patrons to the correct location - we 
see this as acting as a directional sign. This proposed sign is petite in size, as we are not attempting to 
"over sign" the restaurant. Wall sign #1 and #2 would have a combined square footage of 31st, which is 
less than half of the allowable 65sf for a single wall sign. In an effort to draw more attention to the 
restaurant, and in order to offset the site's problematic location, we are also proposing to add an open 
flame architectural element to the top of the existing tower. We propose this is not a sign, however if 
interpreted as such, we feel that the difficulties associated with this property location represent a unique 

275 E. Ffnn k, Birm in g h ilm Mi "8009 248·723·5 79 0/248·7 2 3·5795 F .x 



condition that justifies the use of a unique component. 

It is also worth noting that we have worked with this property several times, as far back as wilen it was 
formerly Chez Rapllael and then Too Chez along with tile Epocll Restaurant Group. The site location and 
configuration proved to be an issue for the former businesses as well, as further proof the hardship is 
inllerent to the site itself. The business owners llave a reasonable expectation that the city should be 
willing to help remedy a problem that is not of their own doing, in order to prevent the loss of business for 
both buildings. 

Respectfully submitted, 

:? 

Roman Bonislawski, RA 
Ron and Roman, U. C. 

275 E . Fri1 nk , lJi rmin g ham tvl i 4R00 9 248 · 72 3- 579llI248-7 23 -5795 f .1X 



cltyofnovl.org 

April 1, 2013 

PI's Property ManaRement 
135 Saginaw Road 
Midland, Michigan 48640 

RE: GENJI- 27145 S. KAREVICH / PI DISTRIBUTION - 27155 S KAREVICH 

The sign permits for the above locations have been reviewed and denied. 

Ground Sign #1 (located on Genjl Property) 
Ground Sign #2 (located on PI Distribution Property) 
These signs are not approved as they contain Information regarding a business that Is 
not located on the property. Both signs advertise both businesses. 

Sign Code Section 28-1 (3) requires business signs to advertise the business located on 
the premises. 

Wall Sign #2 (GenJI) 
This sign Is not approved as a wall sign already exists for this business. 

Sign Code Section 28-5 (3) permits one sign per parcel of property. 

Open Flames (GenJI) 
This sign Is not approved. 

Sign Code Section 28-10 (a) states: "A sign not expressly permitted Is prohibited" . 

Wall Sign #3 - (PI Distribution) 
This sign Is approved. Contractor Information mllst be submitted. 

Should you wish to request consideration of a variance from the Zoning Board of 
Appeals, you may do so by contacting the board secretary, Angle Pawlowski, at 248-347-
0459. 

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at 248-347-0438. 

Sincerely, 

CITY OF NOVI 

~'-I)LQ 
Jeannie Niland 
Ordinance Enforcement Officer 



PROPOSED LOCATION OF OPEN FLAMES PROPOSED LOCATION OF WALL SIGN #3 
GAS BURNER MOUNTED TO TOP OFTOWER MOUNTED TO BUILDING FACE 

~: -=-~. 

s. KAREVICH DR. ENTRY 
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